

CS No. 519/2025

Col. Jaiveer Singh Vs. Equestrian Federation of India & Ors.

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Vinayak Bhandari and Sh. Ishaan Phukan,
Ld. Counsels for defendant No.1.

An application U/o. XXXIX Rule 4 r/w Section 151
CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant No.1.

Let notice of this application be issued to the
plaintiff on filing of PF & RC for the date already fixed i.e.
03.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.11.2025