

CS No. 519/2025

Col. Jaiveer Singh vs Equestrian Federation of India & Ors.
22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Siddharth Nath, Sh.Asjad Hussain and
Sh.Anunay Chowdhary, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Vinayak Bhandari and Sh.Ishaan Phukan, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no.1/EFI
Sh. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.5.

Vide separate order announced today in the open court, the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is allowed and application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC is dismissed.

Now to come up for admission/ denial of documents and for framing of issues on 23.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/22.12.2025