

CS No.519/2025

Col. Jaiveer Singh Vs. Equestrian Federation of India & Ors.

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Asjad Hussain and Sh. Anurag Chowdhary, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ishaan Phukan, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that Adhoc Committee pursuant to the order passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has not yet been constituted.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that on 25.03.2026, a team of Indian Olympic Association (I.O.A.) visited and undertook that Adhoc Committee would be constituted by next week.

In these circumstances, the matter is adjourned. Plaintiff is directed to remain present in person on the next date of hearing

Renotify on **13.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.03.2026