

CS No.519/2025

Col. Jaiveer Singh Vs. Equestrian Federation of India & Ors.

08.07.2026

Present : Sh. Deepanshu Devel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff, files vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Sh. Ishaan Phukan, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

None for other defendants.

Plaintiff has filed one application U/o. 1 Rule 10 of CPC for seeking impleadment of Ad-hoc Committee appointed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to take over administration of defendant No.1 along with amended memo of parties. Same are taken on record.

Issue notice of the application U/o. 1 Rule 10 of CPC upon the proposed defendants on filing of PF, speed post. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **07.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.07.2026